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Rabies in Michigan, 2004

County
Oakland

Lenawee

Genesee

Tuscola

Muskegon

Mecosta

Jackson

Clinton

Species
Skunk

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

DIRECTOR
Comments
Skunk noted in back yard for 2 days in
same location, homeowner moved to

doghouse and wrapped in blanket.
Homeowner took to DVM for euthanization,
tested positive. 3 HB’s exposed, no bites,
scratches. None treated. Cats in
household-inside only and current on
vaccinations. No domestic animals known
to have been exposed.

Bat on grass in daylight, 6-year-old picked
up and was bitten. No domestic animals
known to have been exposed.

Patient showering, felt contact, found bat.
No known bite, etc. No domestic animals
known to have been exposed.

Bat in home, 4-year-old caught bat, handled
it. 2 cats not vaccinated. 6 mo. Quarantine
being established. To be monitored by
Sanilac County Animal Control due to no
animal control in Tuscola.

Bat picked up in yard (with gloves),
submitted to animal control. No
pets/livestock at premises of bat collection.
No animal or HB exposure at premises, but
neighbor has a dog that roams the area.
HD recommending booster. Dog is current
on license and vaccinations.

Bat in home during night. Sleeping couple,
bat landed on the nose of the female. Both
receiving P.E.P. No animals (pets,
livestock) on premises.

Bat found in home in sleeping area,
bedroom doors open. 5 HB’s exposed, 2
adults, 3 children. No domestic animals in
household.

Bat in house, family exposed. 2 dogs
current on rabies vaccination (spring 2004).
9 horses, some vaccinated but some new
additions unsure of vaccination history.
Advised to work w/DVM to vaccinate and
keep current.

CONSTITUTION HALL « P.O. BOX 30017 * LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909
www.michigan.gov/mdard « (517) 373-1104 « (800) 292-3939



9.

10

11

12

13

14

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.
31.

MO4RA001040

. MO4RA001119

. MO4RA001110

. MO4RAO001117

. MO4RA001152

. MO4RA001182

MO4RA001295

MO4RA001240

MO4RA001510

MO4RA001410
MO4RA001506

MO4RA001510
MO4RA001505
MO4RA001600

MO4RA001618
MO4RA001627
MO4RA001640
MO4RA001665
MO4RA001655

MO4RA001630
MO4RA001695

MO4RA001747
MO4RA001738

07/14/2004

07/21/2004

07/21/2004

07/21/2004

07/26/2004

07/28/2004

08/09/2004

08/03/2004

08/21/2004

08/17/2004
08/23/2004

08/23/2004
08/23/2004
08/30/2004

08/31/2004
09/02/2004
09/02/2004
09/02/2004
09/02/2004

09/02/2004
09/08/2004

09/10/2004
09/10/2004

Washtenaw

Gladwin

Roscommon

Montcalm

Lake

Osceola

Marquette

Roscommon

Wayne

Oakland
Wayne

Wayne
Branch
Shiawasee

Ingham
Washtenaw
Oakland
Eaton
Osceola

Livingston
Wayne

Ingham
Midland

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat

Bat
Bat

Bat
Bat
Bat

Bat
Bat
Bat
Bat
Bat

Bat
Bat

Bat
Bat

Found dead bat on floor, outside bedroom.
Dog loose in house at the time. Dog was
vaccinated 3/26/04 (3 year), boosted and 45
day observation.

Bats in house, overnight with open bedroom
doors. 5 local HB's on PEP, also 3 relatives
visiting from Texas (now returned and
receiving PEP at home. No domestic
animals in home.

12 year old springer spaniel caught in back

yard. Current on rabies vaccination.
Boosted and 45 day observation. No HB
exposure.

Farm finding dead bats on lawn. 2 dogs

had contact with a sick bat. Both current,
receiving boosters and 45 day observation.
No HB's exposed.

1 HB exposed (sleeping) now on PEP. 2
adult dogs current on RV. 1 pup (2 months
old) with no vaccination history will enter 6
month quarantine.

5 dead bats in yard over a few weeks.
Submitted last one for testing. Dog current
on vaccination. 45 day observation and
booster. Horses not vaccinated will be
vaccinated 1* of next week. Advising PEP
for 5 home residents (HB’Ss). 1 cat
unvaccinated, euthanized/not tested.

1 HB exposed while camping. Stepped out
of tent in the middle of the night barefoot
stepped on bat. Patient Rec'd P.E.P. No
other known exposure.

IP found bat in bedroom, son removed bat.
Both refused P.E.P. No known pets.

Bat found in neighbors yard, IP had a pet
bat so she submitted neighbors bat. No
known exposure.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH ** Multiple human
exposures, no further details.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH ***  Multiple
human/animal exposures, no further details.
Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** Dogs possibly
exposed, no further details.

Reported by MDCH *** Dog exposed, no
further details.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details
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MO4RA001753

MO4RA001758
MO4RA001763

MO4RA001766
MO4RA001770

MO4RA001799
MO4RA001819
MO4RA001833
MO4RA002043

MO4RA001880

09/13/2004

09/14/2004
09/14/2004

09/15/2004
09/15/2004

09/16/2004
09/21/2004
09/23/2004
11/04/2004

10/04/2004

Wayne

Lapeer
Macomb

Oakland
Oakland

Wayne
Oakland

Missaukee
Menominee

Oakland

Bat

Bat
Bat

Bat
Red fox

Skunk
Canine
Bat
Bat

Skunk

Reported by MDCH ** Dog possibly
exposed, no further details.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH ** Dog possibly
exposed, no further details.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH, Animal control picked
up from residents yard and took it to the vet.
Technician was poked with the needle used
to sedate the fox. No further information
available.

Reported by MDCH, dog possibly exposed,
no further details.

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH *** No Details

Reported by MDCH, Bat found in school
storage area in bucket, no know exposure.
Reported by MDCH *** No Details
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